
In the Court of Special Appeals

September Term, 2014

No. 489

ANDREW GLENN,

Appellant,

vs.

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND MENTAL HYGIENE,

Appellee.

*Appeal from the Circuit Court for Baltimore City, Maryland
(The Honorable Emanuel Brown, Judge)*

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

John Garza
The Garza Law Firm, P.A.
17 West Jefferson Street
Rockville, Maryland 20850
(301) 340-8200

Francis J. Manion
Geoffrey R. Surtees
Erik Zimmerman
American Center for Law & Justice
New Hope, KY 40052
(502) 549-7020
fmanion@aclj.org

Attorneys for Appellant

Attorneys' Appellate Services, Inc.
(800) 827-5766

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
QUESTION PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. Introduction	6
II. Preliminary PIA Principles	7
III. Glenn, and the general public, have a right to act as a “watchdog” to review the government’s oversight of those who own and operate surgical abortion facilities	9
IV. This is not an “unusual” case in which compliance with a public records request would cause substantial injury to the public interest	16
CONCLUSION	22
APPENDIX	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Att’y Grievance Comm’n v. Kimmel</i> , 405 Md. 647, 682, n.9, 955 A.2d 269, 290, n.9 (2008)	7
<i>Baltimore Sun v. U.S. Marshals Serv.</i> , 131 F. Supp. 2d 725, 729-30 (D. Md. 2001)	13
<i>City of Frederick v. Randall Family, LLC</i> , 154 Md. App. 543, 564, 841 A.2d 10, 22-23 (2004).....	8
<i>Cranford v. Montgomery Cnty.</i> , 300 Md. 759, 776, 481 A.2d 221, 229 (1984)	16
<i>Dep’t. of Public Safety & Correctional Servs. v. Doe</i> , 439 Md. 201, 219, 94 A.3d 791, 801-02 (2014)	4
<i>Dep’t. of State Police v. State Conf. of NAACP Branches</i> , 430 Md. 179, 190, 59 A.3d 1037, 1043 (2013)	8
<i>Family Life League v. Dep’t of Pub. Aid</i> , 112 Ill. 2d 449, N.E. 2d 1054 (1986)	17
<i>Jones v. Jennings</i> , 788 P.2d 732, 735-36 (Alaska) 1990)	7
<i>Judicial Watch, Inc. v. FDA</i> , 449 F.3d 141 (D.C. Cir. 2006)	19
<i>Matter of 2012 Legislative Districting of the State</i> , 436 Md. 121, 178, 80 A.3d 1073, 1106 (2013)	5
<i>Mayor of Baltimore v. Burke</i> , 67 Md. App. 147, 506 A.2d 683 (1986)	5, 16
<i>Moberly v. Herboldsheimer</i> , 276 Md. 211, 227-28, 345 A.2d 855, 864 (1975)	5, 13, 16
<i>Napata v. Univ. of Md. Med. Sys. Corp.</i> , 417 Md. 724, 732, 12 A.3d 144, 148 (2011)	4, 5

<i>Office of Governor v. Wash. Post Co.</i> , 360 Md. 520, 545, 759 A.2d 249 (2000)	9
<i>Storetrax.com, Inc. v. Gurland</i> , 397 Md. 37, 49-50, 915 A.2d 991, 998 (2007)	4, 5

STATUTES AND RULES

Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions § 4-358	1, 3, 6, 16, 21
Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions Article §§ 4-103(a)	5, 8
Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions Article § 4-201 (a) (1) (2) ...	8
Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions Article § 4-204(a)	13
Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions Article § 4-331	16
Annotated Code of Maryland, General Provisions Article § 4-101 (h)(1)(i)	21

REGULATIONS

COMAR 10.12.01.00	9
COMAR 10.12.01.02 (A)	12
COMAR 10.12.01.03(D)(1).....	12
COMAR 10.12.01.05 (B)(2).....	18
